SUBMISSION TYPE:

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FCI Americas Technology, Inc.	12/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Burndy Technology LLC	
Street Address:	47 East Industrial Park	
City:	Manchester	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12231219
Application Number:	12283531
Application Number:	12287352
Application Number:	12317319
Application Number:	12321679
Application Number:	12378432
Application Number:	12380511
Application Number:	12380512
Application Number:	12380832
Application Number:	12382915
Application Number:	12454349
Application Number:	61186939
Application Number:	61270086
Application Number:	61273073
Application Number:	61275841
	DATENT

PATENT "

REEL: 023618 FRAME: 0888

Application Number: 61276374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)799-4333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-799-4252
Email: ndale@hubbell.com
Correspondent Name: Hubbell Incorporated
Address Line 1: 584 Derby Milford Road

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 549

Address Line 4: Orange, CONNECTICUT 06477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100-110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Dale

Total Attachments: 3

source=12231219 Assign#page1.tif source=12231219 Assign#page2.tif source=12231219 Assign#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS by an Asset Contribution Agreement dated September 30, 2009, FCI Americas

Technology, Inc. transferred certain patents and patent applications to Burndy Technology LLC.,

the undersigned, FCI AMERICAS TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation incorporated under the

laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at One East First Street, Reno, Nevada

89501, hereby confirms that it did sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BURNDY

TECHNOLOGY LLC, a business entity incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware,

having its principal office and place of business at 47 East Industrial Park, Manchester, New

Hampshire 03019, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

inventions and United States Letters Patents and patent applications as listed in Exhibit A

attached hereto, including any United States or foreign Patent(s) issuing thereon, together with all

rights to sue and recover for past infringements of said inventions and/or Letters Patents or patent

applications and conveyed unto the said BURNDY TECHNOLOGY LLC all the right, title and

interest of the undersigned in and to any Patents and/or patent applications, of the United States

of America or any country foreign thereto, or any interest therein of which it may now be

possessed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, FCI AMERICAS TECHNOLOGY, INC., has caused these presents to be executed in its name, by its proper officer, duly authorized as of the 3rd day of December, 2009.

FCI AMERICAS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: M. Richard Rage/ Title: Vice President

)

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)ss:

COUNTY OF YORK

On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2009, personally appeared before me <u>M. Richard Page</u> known to me to be <u>Vice President</u> of <u>FCI AMERICAS TECHNOLOGY, INC.</u>, who executed the foregoing instrument and severally acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seai Cathy J. Meyer, Notary Public Newberry Twp., York County My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

EXHIBIT A

Serial No.	Filing Date
12/231,219	August 28, 2008
12/283,531	September 12, 2008
12/287,352	October 7, 2008
12/317,319	December 22, 2008
12/321,679	January 23, 2009
12/378,432	February 12, 2009
12/380,511	February 27, 2009
12/380,512	February 27, 2008
12/380,832	March 3, 2009
12/382,915	March 26, 2009
12/454,349	May 15, 2009
61/186,939	June 15, 2009
61/270,086	July 1, 2009
61/273,073	July 29, 2009
61/275,841	September 2, 2009
61/276,374	September 11, 2009

RECORDED: 12/08/2009